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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 12Tomball Bowl
USBC Certification:    Lane Certification: 4066

President: Shawn Herman is on Lane 10 (832)392-5899 jrhd40@gmail.com
Vice President: Kevin Bacon is on Lane 8 (936)449-0886 kbacon636@gmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer: Dawn Stark is on Lane 4 (281)235-0416 dawnstark@comcast.net
Sergeant at Arms: Roger Seitz is on Lane 11 (832)971-8699 ras102271@hotmail.com

!! LAST 2 WEEKS ARE DUE BY WEEK 5 !!

President, Shawn Herman, is putting together the prize fund committee.
If you'd like to submit a prize fund option, please get with him. Prize

fund options must be presented to the league for a vote by week 5.

** Position Round is on 8/6 **

If you have any questions, please feel free to TEXT me at 281-235-0416
or EMAIL dawnstark@comcast.net

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   127243
 View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.   

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Wk04  07/02   7- 12   5-  8   9-  2  10-  4  11-  6   1-  3
Wk05  07/09  11-  8   9-  7   1-  5   6-  3  10- 12   2-  4
Wk06  07/16  10-  6  11-  1   3-  8  12-  2   7-  4   9-  5

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers
1 9 11 Team 11 38 16 559 5112 667 1791
2 4 8 Deez Nuts 36 18 502 4639 591 1598
3 2 12 Team 12 35 19 549 4817 606 1697
4 10 6 Team 6 35 19 499 4509 537 1569
5 5 9 Team 9 28 26 522 4706 600 1636
6 7 10 We Keep Trying 28 26 516 4658 579 1599
7 11 1 Purple Cobras 26 28 491 4570 589 1621
8 8 4 The Wannabees 25½ 28½ 519 4808 688 1880
9 1 7 Team 7 25 29 527 4697 570 1621

10 12 3 Team 3 19 35 476 4292 547 1476
11 3 5 Team 5 16½ 37½ 493 4449 586 1608
12 6 2 Yep! 12 42 474 4285 554 1447

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Team 9 454 471 527 1452 10 <---> Team 3 444 547 403 1394 8
3-4 Purple Cobras 432 444 462 1338 2 <---> We Keep Trying 540 519 540 1599 16
5-6 Team 11 493 524 517 1534 14 <---> The Wannabees 481 500 452 1433 4
7-8 Team 5 406 378 516 1300 5 <---> Team 12 579 606 512 1697 13

9-10 Deez Nuts 451 591 472 1514 13 <---> Yep! 482 554 403 1439 5
11-12 Team 6 415 470 502 1387 7 <---> Team 7 539 504 487 1530 11

Individual High Averages
195.22 Chip Holliday 194.00 Kevin Bacon 191.00 Neil Shultz

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1880 The Wannabees 667 Team 11
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Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game
1697 Team 12 600 Team 9
1621 Purple Cobras 591 Deez Nuts
1621 Team 7

Scratch Series Scratch Game
675 Kevin Bacon 267 Shawn Stark
662 Neil Shultz 266 Jared Ervin
658 Bill Castillo 256 Tony Maldonado
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Team Rosters
Points Points High High

Name Won Lost %Won Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - Purple Cobras  Lane 11  Avg=491
Marc Minassian 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 788 6 131 152 399 111 138 140 389
Roger Seitz 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1526 9 169 200 560 157 142 123 422
Neil Shultz 8.0 1.0 88.89 % 1719 9 191 249 662 164 164 199 527

2 - Yep!  Lane 6  Avg=474
Louis Stumpf V 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 1348 9 149 197 476 115 174 143 432
Travis Smalley 1.0 8.0 11.11 % 1385 9 153 203 524 197 203 124 524
Louis Stumpf VI 2.0 7.0 22.22 % 1552 9 172 204 554 170 177 136 483

3 - Team 3  Lane 12  Avg=476
Zach Sandford 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1552 9 172 213 546 157 185 160 502
Kyle Crawford 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 1460 9 162 196 544 150 175 121 446
Christina Martin 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 1280 9 142 187 446 137 187 122 446

4 - The Wannabees  Lane 8  Avg=519
Tim Gajdorus 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 1576 9 175 213 623 134 183 176 493
Kevin Bacon 7.0 2.0 77.78 % 1746 9 194 253 675 152 174 128 454
Aaron Hamilton 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 904 6 150 195 486 195 143 148 486

5 - Team 5  Lane 3  Avg=493
Jared Ervin 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1577 9 175 266 632 122 123 162 407
Donovan Allgood 3.5 5.5 38.89 % 1607 9 178 223 581 145 148 174 467
Damon Garfield 9.0 0.00 % 1265 9 140 184 444 139 107 180 426
6 - Team 6  Lane 10  Avg=499
Eddie Dever 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1484 9 164 220 610 147 123 131 401
Bryan Swan 7.0 2.0 77.78 % 1609 9 178 220 577 157 189 178 524
Shawn Herman 6.0 3.0 66.67 % 1416 9 157 224 519 111 158 193 462
7 - Team 7  Lane 1  Avg=527
Mary Ann Cunningham 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 901 6 150 191 472 0
Eric Wu 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 1142 6 190 234 624 196 188 134 518
Eric Michalak 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 1684 9 187 202 594 185 146 191 522
8 - Deez Nuts  Lane 4  Avg=502
Dawn Stark 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 887 6 147 178 456 0
Alfred Rodriguez 5.0 1.0 83.33 % 1005 6 167 211 532 144 173 156 473
Shawn Stark 9.0 100.00 % 1694 9 188 267 635 185 193 170 548
9 - Team 9  Lane 5  Avg=522
Chauncey Burrell 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1496 9 166 188 526 181 174 171 526
Derek Soto 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1622 9 180 221 619 145 159 176 480
Angelo Panganiban 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 1588 9 176 243 601 128 138 180 446
10 - We Keep Trying  Lane 7  Avg=516
Louis Hajdik 6.0 3.0 66.67 % 1559 9 173 224 537 157 194 155 506
Mike Sylvester 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 1547 9 171 200 551 200 169 182 551
Lindsay McKeever 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1552 9 172 203 542 183 156 203 542
11 - Team 11  Lane 9  Avg=559
Mike Nelli 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1109 6 184 238 594 173 176 166 515
Chip Holliday 7.0 2.0 77.78 % 1757 9 195 236 633 168 160 167 495
David Scardaville 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 1625 9 180 211 560 152 188 184 524
12 - Team 12  Lane 2  Avg=549
Bill S. Castillo 6.0 3.0 66.67 % 1712 9 190 235 658 232 212 214 658
Johnathan Miceli 6.0 3.0 66.67 % 1577 9 175 223 584 180 138 153 471
Tony Maldonado 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1105 6 184 256 568 167 256 145 568
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High Match Points: Regular Team Members
Points Points High High

Name Won Lost %Won Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Shawn Stark 9.0 100.00 % 1694 9 188 267 635 185 193 170 548
Neil Shultz 8.0 1.0 88.89 % 1719 9 191 249 662 164 164 199 527
Kevin Bacon 7.0 2.0 77.78 % 1746 9 194 253 675 152 174 128 454
Bryan Swan 7.0 2.0 77.78 % 1609 9 178 220 577 157 189 178 524
Chip Holliday 7.0 2.0 77.78 % 1757 9 195 236 633 168 160 167 495
Bill S. Castillo 6.0 3.0 66.67 % 1712 9 190 235 658 232 212 214 658
Louis Hajdik 6.0 3.0 66.67 % 1559 9 173 224 537 157 194 155 506
Johnathan Miceli 6.0 3.0 66.67 % 1577 9 175 223 584 180 138 153 471
Shawn Herman 6.0 3.0 66.67 % 1416 9 157 224 519 111 158 193 462
David Scardaville 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 1625 9 180 211 560 152 188 184 524
Tim Gajdorus 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 1576 9 175 213 623 134 183 176 493
Eric Michalak 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 1684 9 187 202 594 185 146 191 522
Alfred Rodriguez 5.0 1.0 83.33 % 1005 6 167 211 532 144 173 156 473
Angelo Panganiban 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 1588 9 176 243 601 128 138 180 446
Derek Soto 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1622 9 180 221 619 145 159 176 480
Roger Seitz 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1526 9 169 200 560 157 142 123 422
Chauncey Burrell 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1496 9 166 188 526 181 174 171 526
Zach Sandford 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1552 9 172 213 546 157 185 160 502
Eddie Dever 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1484 9 164 220 610 147 123 131 401
Jared Ervin 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1577 9 175 266 632 122 123 162 407
Lindsay McKeever 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 1552 9 172 203 542 183 156 203 542
Donovan Allgood 3.5 5.5 38.89 % 1607 9 178 223 581 145 148 174 467
Aaron Hamilton 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 904 6 150 195 486 195 143 148 486
Louis Stumpf V 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 1348 9 149 197 476 115 174 143 432
Tony Maldonado 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1105 6 184 256 568 167 256 145 568
Kyle Crawford 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 1460 9 162 196 544 150 175 121 446
Christina Martin 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 1280 9 142 187 446 137 187 122 446
Mike Nelli 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 1109 6 184 238 594 173 176 166 515
Mike Sylvester 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 1547 9 171 200 551 200 169 182 551
Eric Wu 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 1142 6 190 234 624 196 188 134 518
Louis Stumpf VI 2.0 7.0 22.22 % 1552 9 172 204 554 170 177 136 483
Mary Ann Cunningham 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 901 6 150 191 472 0
Marc Minassian 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 788 6 131 152 399 111 138 140 389
Travis Smalley 1.0 8.0 11.11 % 1385 9 153 203 524 197 203 124 524
Dawn Stark 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 887 6 147 178 456 0
Damon Garfield 9.0 0.00 % 1265 9 140 184 444 139 107 180 426
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men
Points Points Hi Scratch

Name Avg Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30
Chip Holliday 195 1757 9 7.0 2.0 77.78 % 236 633
Kevin Bacon 194 1746 9 7.0 2.0 77.78 % 253 675
Neil Shultz 191 1719 9 8.0 1.0 88.89 % 249 662
Eric Wu 190 1142 6 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 234 624
Bill S. Castillo 190 1712 9 6.0 3.0 66.67 % 235 658
Shawn Stark 188 1694 9 9.0 100.00 % 267 635
Eric Michalak 187 1684 9 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 202 594
Mike Nelli 184 1109 6 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 238 594
Tony Maldonado 184 1105 6 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 256 568
David Scardaville 180 1625 9 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 211 560
Derek Soto 180 1622 9 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 221 619
Bryan Swan 178 1609 9 7.0 2.0 77.78 % 220 577
Donovan Allgood 178 1607 9 3.5 5.5 38.89 % 223 581
Angelo Panganiban 176 1588 9 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 243 601
Johnathan Miceli 175 1577 9 6.0 3.0 66.67 % 223 584
Jared Ervin 175 1577 9 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 266 632
Tim Gajdorus 175 1576 9 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 213 623
Louis Hajdik 173 1559 9 6.0 3.0 66.67 % 224 537
Louis Stumpf VI 172 1552 9 2.0 7.0 22.22 % 204 554
Zach Sandford 172 1552 9 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 213 546
Lindsay McKeever 172 1552 9 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 203 542
Mike Sylvester 171 1547 9 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 200 551
Roger Seitz 169 1526 9 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 200 560
Alfred Rodriguez 167 1005 6 5.0 1.0 83.33 % 211 532
Chauncey Burrell 166 1496 9 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 188 526
Eddie Dever 164 1484 9 4.0 5.0 44.44 % 220 610
Kyle Crawford 162 1460 9 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 196 544
Shawn Herman 157 1416 9 6.0 3.0 66.67 % 224 519
Travis Smalley 153 1385 9 1.0 8.0 11.11 % 203 524
Aaron Hamilton 150 904 6 3.0 3.0 50.00 % 195 486
Louis Stumpf V 149 1348 9 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 197 476
Damon Garfield 140 1265 9 9.0 0.00 % 184 444
Marc Minassian 131 788 6 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 152 399

" Women
Points Points Hi Scratch

Name Avg Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30
Mary Ann Cunningham 150 901 6 2.0 4.0 33.33 % 191 472
Dawn Stark 147 887 6 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 178 456
Christina Martin 142 1280 9 3.0 6.0 33.33 % 187 446

Temporary Substitutes

z Men
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Lee Arnold 164 493 3 225 493 122 225 146 493
Eddie Blanco 194 582 3 222 582 0
Clinton B. Holliday III 196 1181 6 245 621 0
Yo-J Ronquillo 163 490 3 170 490 158 170 162 490

" Women
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 36 35 1
Number of games bowled 108 105 3

Actual average of week's scores 163.12 163.53 148.67
How many games above average 34 33 1
How many games below average 73 71 2

Pins above/below average per game -12.52 -13.15 9.67
How many people raised average 9 8 1

        by this amount 6.66 7.09 3.22
How many people went down 25 25 --

        by this amount -8.90 -8.90 0.00

League average before bowling 175.94 177.00 139.00
League average after bowling 171.43 172.27 142.22

Change in league average -4.51 -4.73 3.22

900s -- -- --
850s -- -- --
800s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
650s 1 1 --
600s -- -- --
550s 2 2 --
500s 12 12 --
450s 12 12 --
400s 8 7 1
350s 1 1 --
300s -- -- --
250s -- -- --
200s -- -- --
150s -- -- --
100s -- -- --

below 100 -- -- --

300s -- -- --
250s 1 1 --
200s 7 7 --
175s 29 28 1
150s 35 35 --
125s 24 23 1
100s 12 11 1

75s -- -- --
50s -- -- --

below 50 -- -- --
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